
Authorized Clandestine Methamphetamine Laboratory (CML) Contractors
July 1, 2023

CML-C ID# NAME COMPANY CITY ST PHONE EMAIL Expiration
CML-C0305-11 Wade, Edwin Affinity Environmental Group Soddy Daisy TN 423-332-7077 aeg@affinityenvironmental.com 7/1/2025
CML-C1011-01 Horne, Don American Bio-Clean Millington TN 901-545-9605 abcllcdch@gmail.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0812-02 Densford, Joe Bio Services Millington TN 901-331-9454 joe.densford@gmail.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0311-01 Duncan, Matt Bio-Meth Management Chattanooga TN 423-510-1738 mduncan@biomethdecon.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0311-01 Everslage, Bill Bio-Meth Management Nashville TN 615-932-2008 beverslage@biomethdecon.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0311-01 Hughes, Ernie Bio-Meth Management Memphis TN 901-620-2224 7/1/2024
CML-C0311-01 Curneal, Scott Bio-Meth Management Jackson TN 731-300-1241 7/1/2024
CML-C0412-01 Brooks, Daniel Brooks Construction Clarksville TN 931-241-8949 brooksconstruction.info@gmail.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0116-02 Clouser, Todd Clouser Construction LLC Jackson TN 731-613-5031 clouser100@gmail.com 7/1/2024
CML-C1107-02 Crawford, Dewey Crawford Environmental Cookeville TN 931-644-2124 dewey@mtcrawford.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0616-01 France, William Environmental Remediation Consultants Seymour TN 865-679-4372 w.france@4erc.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0812-01 Hartigan, Thomas A. Hartigan Property Maintenance Milan TN 731-695-5291 tomoldhickory@aol.com 7/1/2024
CML-C1204-11 Jerre Hood HazMat Klean LLC Winchester TN 931-580-1818 hazmatklean@hotmail.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0316-01 Hixson, William R. Hixson Holdings LLC McMinnville TN 407-427-0661 arca12565@aol.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0305-01 Hopper, James Hopper and Associates Knoxville TN 865-742-7463 hopperjajr@charter.net 7/1/2024
CML-C0511-03 Wilson, Chris Independent Contractor Caryville TN 423-871-0033 chriswilson3@comcast.net 7/1/2024
CML-C0811-01 Parker, Marty Independent Contractor Jonesborough TN 423-534-2845 martyparker1@gmail.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0305-05 Welch, Kristie Independent Contractor Cookeville TN 931-261-1480 kristiewelch@yahoo.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0916-01 Laird, Bruce Laird Remediation Services LLC Milan TN 731-414-1774 bslaird@outlook.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0511-02 Lassiter, Jodie Lassiter’s Inc. McMinnville TN 931-668-4647 lassiters2398@gmail.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0206-05 Knott, Erby Lexko Environmental Services Bradford TN 731-420-0384 eknott65@icloud.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0305-02 Mazzuca, Joe Meth Lab Cleanup Company Nashville TN 800-959-6384 joe@methlabcleanup.com 7/1/2024
CML-C0305-10 Stephenson, L. Gregory PM Environmental Cookeville TN 931-432-5552 stephenson@pmenv.com 7/1/2024

 Matlock, Scott S&M Property Maintenance Cookeville TN 931-267-9531 scottmatlock25@yahoo.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0207-01 Walker, Kelly Walker Property Solutions LLC Knoxville TN 865-566-1898 kelly.wpsllc@gmail.com 7/1/2025
CML-C0916-02 Warmouth, Mike Warmouth Environmental Services Hixson TN 423-802-8666 mtwarmouth@yahoo.com 7/1/2025


